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Advent 2nd of 3rd of 4th of 1st of 2nd of 1st of 2nd of 3rd of 4th of 5th of 6th of 7th of

Sunday Advent Advent Advent Christmas Eve Christmas Day Christmas Christmas Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time Ordinary Time

 Gresswell      Crookes    S  Stacey  Gresswell   Bell  Gresswell   S  Smyth  Gresswell  Holmes  Barnard  Stacey      S  Sale

 Carols / 2.30pm LA  SoP  Cov

 Stacey      S  Evans J  Gresswell  Sale  Palmer  Stacey      S  P Sinclair  Taggart

 Carols  Cov  (T)

 US @  A Wise  Gardner    S  US @  Taggart  US @  A Wise  Gardner    S   Gough  B Holroyd  Gardner    S

 Hoole URC  LA   Hoole URC  (T)  Upton URC  US

 Gardner

 Carols

 Stacey         Ridley  Caine  Gresswell  Stacey  Sale  Gresswell  Price  Gresswell  Crookes  Ridley  Johnson

 Heald        S  Caine  Taggart  LA  Heald  US  Gibson  Heald        S  Bell  Price  Ridley  Gibson      S  Lane  Johnson

 (T)  Carols  @ Tarvin  Cov  MiB

 Gresswell   S  Second  Gresswell  Café / LA  Gresswell  Bell  Gresswell   S  Second  CU @  Ellams  Gresswell   S  Second  Doherty  Gresswell

 Sunday  Nativity  Cov  Sunday  St Laurence's  Café  COM  Sunday/Ellams  Café

 Wass  Gresswell  Gresswell  Gresswell   S  Crookes

 Tree / 4pm  Carols / 4pm  Cov

 US @  Gardner    S  US @  Gardner    S   US @  Gardner    S

 Hoole URC  Upton URC  Caldy Valley

 Gardner  Gardner  Gardner

 Carols / 6pm

 Crookes    S  Doherty  S Davidson  Crookes  US  P Davidson  N Hughes  Crookes    S  Ellams  Holmes  Wilks  S Levitt    S

  AA / 10am  @ Helsby  LA

 Crookes  Doherty  6pm

 Carols / US  Christingle

 Wilks  Martin  Crookes  US 10am  US  Doherty  Crookes    S  Smyth  Hanks  S Davidson  Crookes    S   N Hughes

 Nativity  @ HaltonTrin  @ Helsby  Cov  LA  

 US 4pm  Hanks  5.30pm  Crookes    S  Gresswell   S

 @ HaltonTrin  Christingle

 Bell  Ridley  Doherty  Crookes    S  Doherty  Crookes  Ellams  N Ford  Crookes    S  N Hughes  Doherty   Gresswell   S  Martin

 Carols    10am  US  Cov  LA

4.00pm
 Brown 

Christingle

 Sale  Stacey   Sale  Smyth  Taggart  Ridley  Kirk  Stacey      S  Wood  Martin  Ellams  Stacey

 Gift  LA   (T)  Cov

3.00pm  Stacey Carols

8.30am  Gresswell   S
 

 Gresswell   S       

Cov
 Gresswell   S

 Holmes  P Davidson  S Levitt      S  No Service  Gresswell  US  Smyth  J Ford  Gresswell   S  Barnard  Lane  N Hughes  Heald        S  @ Norley

 Gift  10.00am  @ Tarvin  Cov

6.30pm
 Gresswell   

Carols

 Gresswell   S /  

11.15pm

 Bell  Banks  Banks  Johnson  Banks  Gresswell   S  Banks

 @ St Philips  @ St Philips  Nativity  @ St Philips  @ St Philips  Gibson  Cov  @ St Philips  @ St Philips

 S Levitt      S  Holmes  Martin  Bell  US  P Levitt      S  S Levitt  Gough  US  Smyth  S Levitt      S  Crookes  Hanks

 10am  @ Tarvin  Cov  @ Hurst

 S Levitt

 Carols / 4pm

 P Levitt    S  Wilks  Wright  P Levitt    S  P Levitt  P Levitt    S  P Levitt

 Cov

 Taggart  Gough  Walker  Bell  US  Caine        S  Morrey  Wilks  Martin  Heald        S  F Mawdsley  Palmer  Price

 (T)  Carols  @ Tarvin  Cov

 LA  Stacey  Sale  Sale  LA  Taggart  Stacey       S  Walker  Evans J  Barnard  Morrey  Sale

 Advent Carols  Gift  AAW  Epiphany Carols  (T)  Cov

 Stacey  Stacey       S

 Carols / 6.30pm

 Macquiban    S  Gresswell  Macquiban  Macquiban  Macquiban  Macquiban    S  Evans J  Macquiban  B Holroyd  Macquiban    S  Stacey  Macquiban

 Gift  Carols  Carols / 6.30pm  US  Cov  CU   LA

 Gresswell

 Smyth  Ellams  Copley      S    Copley  Gresswell  Copley      S  Wilks  N Street  Ridley  Copley      S  Sale  Bell

 Gift  LA / Carols  10.45am  US  Cov  LA

 Herbert  Price  Caine        S  Stacey  Stacey  Stacey  Sale  Heald        S  Gresswell  Bell  Caine  Stacey       S  Clough D

 Café  10am  LA  Café  Cov  Café  Alt

6.30pm
 Sale  Carols 

6pm

 Crookes    S  Gallimore  Crookes    S  US 10am  Crookes    S  Doherty  Evans J  Crookes    S   Smyth

 LA  LA Open House 2-4pm  @ HaltonTrin  LA  Cov  LA  LA  LA
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Circuit Plan 

December 2024 to February 2025 (Final v.2)

10.30am

10.45am

11.00am

10.45am

10.45am

10.45am

10.45am

6.30pm

10.30am

4.00pm

10.30am

10.30am

4:00pm

10.30am

S      Holy Communion               Alt     Alternative Worship               AAW     All Age Worship               COM     Commissioning Service               Cov     Covenant Service                    

          CU     Christian Unity               LA     Local Arrangement               MiB     Mission in Britain               SoP     Songs of Praise               (T)       Preacher Requiring Transport               US       United Service

6.30pm

10.30am

6.00pm

11.00am

GARDEN LANE                   

UNITING CHURCH

6.00pm

FRODSHAM

CHAPELFIELDS 4.00pm

10.30am

6.30pm

CALDY VALLEY                        

BLAKELEES

CALLIN COURT

CHRISTLETON

BRETTON

THE HURST, 

KINGSLEY

HELSBY

HOOLE

10.45am

6.15pm

THE HEATH

4.00pm

HALLWOOD ST. MARK'S

HALLWOOD BETHESDA 10.30am

10.45am

HALTON TRINITY

WICKSTEN DRIVE 10.30am

10.30am

10.30am

TARVIN

TARPORLEY

WESLEY

KELSALL

6.30pm

10.45am

OAKMERE 

10.00am

NORLEY

SALTNEY

ROWTON

SAUGHALL


